

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 5440/2025

M/S Liberty Shoes Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

vs

Raj Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

1. As per report of the Registry, the petition has deficiency, for which, learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two days' time for removing the same.
2. List on **26.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2025
Vishal Sharma