

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 19/2025

M/S Liberty Shoes Ltd.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Raj Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.
2. Requisites steps for service within two weeks.
3. List on **27.02.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the execution proceedings shall stay subject to deposit of award amount with the Registry of this Court.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
26.12.2025
NEHA-1