

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 19/2025

M/s Liberty Shoes Ltd

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Adv.

vs

Raj Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vikukash Anand, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.04.2026

1. After hearing learned senior counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondent, this Court finds that there are chances of amicable settlement.
2. Let parties/representatives of the parties convene a meeting so as to explore a possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute.
3. List on 08.05.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI) (RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE JUDGE

Jammu
10.04.2026
Rakesh