

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 19/2025

M/s Liberty Shoes Ltd. Th. Its
Manager Manmohan Singh Kotwal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate.

vs

Raj Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vikukash Anand, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent further submits that the respondent has already submitted proposal to the appellant, however, not responded to till date.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that let the representative of appellant and the respondent remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute.
3. Ordered accordingly.
4. List on **22.05.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

08.05.2026

Sahil Padha